

SC No.58094/2016
FIR No.482/2014
PS: Mukherjee Nagar
State Vs. Maninder Sindhu

27.03.2019

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC with Sh. Aditya Bhardwaj Advocate.

PW12 Const. Sachin is present. Sh. Aditya Bhardwaj Advocate submits that main counsel Sh. Ravi Soni Advocate is ill and he seeks adjournment for cross-examination of PW12 Const. Sachin. Request allowed. PW12 Const. Sachin is discharged.

PW13 IO/ SI Madan Lal is present. Further examination of PW13 is recorded partly. Further examination of PW13 is deferred for identification of case property. Witness is discharged.

Issue summons to PW12 Const. Sachin and PW13 IO/ SI Madan Lal for 03.04. 2019.

(VINOD KUMAR)
ASJ:05 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
27.03.2019