

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-05
(NORTH) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 58094/2016
FIR No. 482/2014
PS Mukherjee Nagar
State Vs. Maninder Sidhu

3.4.2019

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Accused from JC with Sh. Ravi Soni, Advocate.

PW12 Ct. Sachin and PW13 SI Madan Lal are present. The examination of these witnesses would be possible only after 2:00 pm because two ladies witnesses are present in other cases and their examination will consume the first half of the day.

Sh. Ravi Soni, Advocate submits that after lunch he has to proceed Tis Hazari Court and accordingly he submits that an adjournment may be granted in this case. Request allowed.

To come up for remaining prosecution evidence on **18.4.2019**. Issue fresh summons to PW12 Ct. Sahin and PW13 SI Madan Lal for that date.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-05
(North) Rohini Courts
Delhi/3.4.2019