

SC No.58094/2016
FIR No.482/2014
State Vs. Maninder Sindhu
P.S. Mukherjee Nagar

27.07.2019

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC with Sh. Ravi Soni Advocate.

PW16 Const. Sandeep is present. The witness is examined and discharged.

No doctor is present.

Issue fresh summons to Dr. Sanjay and Dr. Pankaj and also summons to HC Deepak MHC(M) and Investigating Officer SI Subhash Chand for 28.08.2019.

(VINOD KUMAR)
ASJ:05 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
27.07.2019