

SC No. 58094/2016
FIR No.482/2014
State Vs. Maninder Sidhu
P.S.Mukherjee Nagar

21.09.2019

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC with Sh. Ravi Soni Advocate.

PW19 Dr. Neeraj Chaudhary is present, examined and discharged.

Issue fresh summons to SI Subhash Chander and Mrs. Poonam Sharma Sr. Scientific Officer (Biology) for 23.10.2019.

(VINOD KUMAR)
ASJ:05 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
21.09.2019