

SC No. 58094/2016 (Old No.23/2015)
FIR No.482/2014 P.S.- Mukherjee Nagar
State Vs. Maninder Sidhu

23.03.2020

Present: None.

In view of the Advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court vide endorsement No.28-50/RG/DHC Dated 13.03.2020 regarding Corona virus, the case is adjourned for purpose already fixed on **19.05.2020**.

(J. K. Mishra)
Link Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.03.2020