

SC No. 58094/16
FIR No. 482/14 PS Mukherjee Nagar
u/s 392/302 IPC

State Vs. Maninder Sidhu

28.07.2021

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Sh. Manan Narula, Proxy counsel for Sh. Shailender Babbar,
Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused not produced from JC.

Today case was fixed for PE. No PW is present.

At request, put up for the purpose already fixed i.e. PE for
16.08.2021.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 28.07.2021