

SC No. 58094/16
State Vs. Maninder Sidhu
FIR No. 482/14
PS Mukherjee Nagar
U/s 392/302 IPC

23.11.2021

Present:- Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Maninder Sidhu is present on interim bail (HPC).
Sh. Sharvan Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Naman Jain, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Case is fixed for PE.

PW2 Retd. ASI Naresh Kumar has been recalled for further examination-in-chief in continuation of the examination dated 21.01.2016. PW2 is further examined-in-chief, his cross-examination is nil – opportunity given and discharged.

PW Inspector R. S. Meena is present, but he is discharged unexamined. He be again summoned for the NDOH.

No other PW is present.

Put up for RPE on 18.01.2022.

Let PWs mentioned at S. NO. 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15 along with IO & MHC(M) be summoned for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
23.11.2021