

**SC No. 58094/16**  
**State Vs. Maninder Sidhu**  
**FIR No. 482/14**  
**PS Mukherjee Nagar**  
**U/s 392/302 IPC**

**20.04.2022**

Present:- Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Maninder Sidhu is present and stated to be on interim bail.  
Sh. Sharvan Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Sh. Swapnil, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Case is fixed for PE but no PW is present.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **20.07.2022**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 17, 19, 20, 21 & 23 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the NDOH.

Notice was issued to the Jail Superintendent with directions to file report regarding bail of the accused as well as his date of surrender but report has not been received till date.

Let fresh notice to the Jail Superintendent be again issued with directions to file report as to when accused was released from the jail and what was the date of his surrender on the NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi**  
**20.04.2022**